10.

11.

12.

10:00 AM

10:10 AM

10:15 AM

10:30 AM

10:40 AM

10:55 AM

11:10 AM

11:45 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:10 PM

1:40 PM

1:55 PM

pennsylvania

r ! DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION

Oil and Gas Technical Advisory Board (TAB) Meeting
Rachel Carson State Office Building
Conference Room 105
400 Market Street, Harrisburg, PA 17105
August 8, 2018, 10:00 AM

AGENDA

Greetings and Introductions — Scott Perry, DEP

Opening Remarks, Approval of May 10, 2018 TAB Meeting Minutes —
Bryan McConnell, Chair, TAB

Update on Status of Area of Review TGD and Pressure Barrier TGD —
Seth Pelepko

Update on Status of Coal Gas Coordination TGD — Seth Pelepko; Casey
Saunders

Update on Status of “Drilling Behind Mining Subcommittee” — Seth
Pelepko, Casey Saunders

Update on Status of First TAB-CDAC Plugging Workgroup Meeting —
Seth Pelepko

Update on Status of ESCGP-3 — Joseph Kelly

Public Comment — Bryan McConnell

Lunch — On your own

Natural Gas Storage Workgroup Update — Bruce Jankura

Proposed Oil and Gas Permit Application Fee Update — Scott Perry

Draft Environmental Justice Public Participation Policy — Kurt Klapkowski

Well Development Impoundment Update — Kurt Klapkowski



w% pennsylvania
r ' DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION

13. 2:10PM New Business — Bryan McConnell, Chair, TAB
- Legacy Well White Paper
- Other New Business

14. 2:30 PM Adjourn



