

## Oil and Gas Technical Advisory Board (TAB) Meeting

Rachel Carson State Office Building Conference Room 105 400 Market Street, Harrisburg, PA 17105 August 8, 2018, 10:00 AM

## **AGENDA**

1.	10:00 AM	Greetings and Introductions – Scott Perry, DEP
2.	10:10 AM	Opening Remarks, Approval of May 10, 2018 TAB Meeting Minutes – Bryan McConnell, Chair, TAB
3.	10:15 AM	Update on Status of Area of Review TGD and Pressure Barrier TGD – Seth Pelepko
4.	10:30 AM	<b>Update on Status of Coal Gas Coordination TGD</b> – Seth Pelepko; Casey Saunders
5.	10:40 AM	<b>Update on Status of "Drilling Behind Mining Subcommittee"</b> – Seth Pelepko, Casey Saunders
6.	10:55 AM	<b>Update on Status of First TAB-CDAC Plugging Workgroup Meeting</b> – Seth Pelepko
7.	11:10 AM	Update on Status of ESCGP-3 – Joseph Kelly
8.	11:45 AM	Public Comment – Bryan McConnell
	12:00 PM	Lunch – On your own
9.	1:00 PM	Natural Gas Storage Workgroup Update – Bruce Jankura
10.	1:10 PM	Proposed Oil and Gas Permit Application Fee Update – Scott Perry
11.	1:40 PM	<b>Draft Environmental Justice Public Participation Policy</b> – Kurt Klapkowski
12.	1:55 PM	Well Development Impoundment Update – Kurt Klapkowski



- 13. 2:10 PM New Business Bryan McConnell, Chair, TAB
  - Legacy Well White Paper
  - Other New Business
- 14. 2:30 PM Adjourn